
HAWTHORNE HIGH SCHOOL 
Athletic Department 
4859 West El Segundo Boulevard 

Hawthorne, CA 90250 

(310) 263-4465   Fax (310) 675-7017 
www.hhscougars.org 

2018-2019 

 

Principal:   Dr. Vanessa Landesfeind  310-263-4402 

    landesfeindv@centinela.k12.ac.us  

 

Associate Principal  Dr. Paolo DeGuzman  310-263-7151 

    deguzmanp@centinela.k12.ca.us  

 

Athletic Director:   Yury Najarro   310-263-4465 

    najarroy@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

Fall: 

 

Football:   Derwin Henderson  310-263-4465 

    hendersond@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

Volleyball (Women)  Yury Najarro   310-263-4465 

    najarroy@centinela.k12.ca.us  

 

X-Country:   Kacie Yoshida   310-263-4465 

    yoshidak@centinela.k12.ca.us  

 

 

Winter: 

 

B. Basketball:   Chris Palisin   310-263-4465  

    palisinc@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

G. Basketball:   Mary Rose Gamboa  310-263-4465   

    gamboam@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

B. Soccer:   Yury Najarro   310-263-4465 

    najarroy@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

G. Soccer:   Kenny Burciaga   310-263-4465 

    burciagake@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

Spring: 

 

Baseball:   René González   310-263-4465 

    rgonzalez@unitedfundingco.com  

     

Softball:    Jerry Contreras   310-263-4465 

contrerasg@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

Track:    Marthie Ponty   310-263-4465 

    pontym@centinela.k12.ca.us 

 

Volleyball (Men)   Christine Regadio-Auberry 310-263-4465 

    cgregadioauberry@gmail.com  
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